
Contract No.  T201120004 
Delaware Avenue Streetscape Improvements, 

 
The following DBE firms have expressed an interest in subcontract work on this project, they have 
notified us that they are available and have the resources to perform specific tasks.   For the complete 
listing of all certified DBEs, visit our web site at: 
http://deldot.gov/public.ejs?command=PublicDBEVendorSearch  
 

DBE FIRM 
NAME 

CONTAC
T NAME 

TELEPHONE EMAIL DESCRIPTION OF WORK* 

Filly Oil, Inc Barbara 
Brown 

800-536-2322 Amerfilly@comcast.net 

 

Fuel Supplier 

Crawford 
Trucking 
Company 
 

Tammy 
Crawford 

302-462-6994 
 

TammyTammy27@Yahoo.com  SUPPLIER FOR RCP PIPE 
HAULING SERVICES VIA TRI-AXLE 
DUMP TRUCKS AND TRACTOR 
TRAILERS 
(FLATBED, LANDOLL,  AND 
LOWBOY ) 

American 
Engineers Group, 
LLC 

Vijay 
Gupta, 
Ph.D., P.E. 

484-971-6895 vgupta@aegroup-llc.com  Structural engineering, bridge design, 
roadway engineering, traffic 
engineering, geotechnical 
engineering, environmental, 
permitting, field surveying, facilities 
design, landscape architecture, 
planning, inspections, conditions 
evaluation, construction inspection, 
and management 

Direct & Correct, 
Inc. 
 

Jacob 
Pollard 
 

302-697-7117 
 

directcorrect@yahoo.com  
 

Flagging, Maintenance of Traffic, 
Permanent Sign 
Installation/Removal/Renewal 

Ramesh C. Batta 
Associates 

Ramesh 
Batta, P.E., 
P.l.S. 

302-998-9463 
ext 25 

rbatta@rcbatta.com  Civil Eng. Land Surveying, landscape 
Architecture and Land use planning 

GWILL 
ENTERPRISES, 
LLC 

GREGORY 
WILLIAMS 

302-547-9770 GWTIGER@VERIZON.NET   PAINTING TRAFFIC LINES, 
PARKING LOTS, POT HOLE REPAIR, 
STREET, HIGHWAY 
CONSTRUCTION, CONSTRUCTION 
PROJECT MANAGEMENT , 
HISTORIC RESTORATION 

S & T Trucking 
Co 

Mike 
Morehart 

302-832-8994 tatasat@msn.com  Dump truck service 

BREE & 
Associates, Inc.  

Jasmine 
Narcisse 

215-717 9669 

 

jasminen@breeassociates.com  

 

Project Management, Construction 
Admin, Construction Inspection & 
Observation, Materials Testing 
Document Control, Utility 
Coordination/Relocation Plans 
Project Controls:  
Estimating/Scheduling, CAD/Drafting 
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Barron 
Associates, Inc. 
dba Barron 
Marketing 
Communications 
 

Patricia 
Barron 

302-658-1627 
 

pbarron@barronmarketing.com Research, Planning and Design 

Advanced Paving 
Services / Stripe-
A-Lot Inc 

Tess M. 
Adams 

 

302-654-9175 tess@apspave.com concrete, asphalt, and line striping 
services 

JCMS, Inc M. 
Lakshmi 

609-631-0700 
Ext 110 

mlakshmi@jcms.com CPM Scheduling 

Arrow Leasing 
Corp 

Monica 
Hamill 
 

302-834-4546 

 

arrowsanitary@juno.com Provide portable restrooms and non 
hazardous waste water removal 

Mimar Architects 
& Engineers, Inc. 
(MAE) 

Kal Bhatti 410-944-4900 kbhatti@mimarch.net  Construction inspection & 
construction engineer 

Urban 
Collaborative 
Studios 
 

Robert 
Fejeran 
 

844.827.7761  
302.827.3007  
562.618.6500 

FEJERAN@UCSTUDIOS.US 541320 Landscape Architectural 
Services certified to perform 
Land use / 
transportation integration, 
pedestrian/bicycle facility markers 
transitional movements from 
open space to urban centers, 
Pedestrian/bicycle facilities, 
signage, safety/crossings, 
Streetscape design and 
improvements, traffic calming, 
intersection/crossroad 
beautification 
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